

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 587/2024

State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Appellants

Versus

Amit Kumar Singh S/o Shri Anjani Kumar Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	-

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/10/2024

Heard.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay on payment of P.F. within two weeks.

Notices be made returnable within four weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**