

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.503/2024

In

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 587/2024

- 1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary Panchayati Raj Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur (Raj.)
- 2. Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Dausa.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Jaipur

----Appellants

Versus

Amit Kumar Singh S/o Shri Anjani Kumar Singh, Aged About 35 Years, R/o Jj 583-A, Azad Nagar, Rakri, Sodala, Jaipur

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Parnami

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

18/02/2025

Heard on application No.503/2024 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed, delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Let the main appeal be listed on 04.03.2025 for admission.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J