

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 587/2024

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Amit Kumar Singh S/o Shri Anjani Kumar Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Divya Rathore with Ms. Anshul Ranga and Ms. Anjali Ranga
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Parnami

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

List this case again on 29.04.2026, as prayed

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Gaurav/Riya/127